Your Friends of Carroll Recreation and Parks donation...

Please consider making a tax deductible contribution to this worthy organization.

Every dollar of the money you donate goes directly to the program, park or service that you specify.

Questions?...

If you have any questions regarding the Friends of Carroll County Recreation and Parks, the Department of Recreation and Parks or our local volunteer recreation councils we support, please call the Bureau Chief of Recreation at 410.386.2103 or email ccrec@carrollcountymd.gov.

RECREATION & PARKS

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT



ccrecpark.org

Friends of Carroll Recreation and Parks

c/o Carroll County Dept. fo Recreation and Parks 300 South Center Street Westminster, MD 21157

> Phone: 410.386.2103 Email: ccrec@carrollcounty.gov



Support Friends of Carroll Recreation and Parks

Make a tax deductible contribution to Friends of Carroll Recreation and Parks.

Your generous gift will help improve Carroll County's recreation programs and park sites.

PURPOSE...

Friends of Carroll **Recreation and Parks** (FOCRP) was established as a 501 (c) (3) tax exempt organization to represent the interest of public recreation and parks programs and services offered by Carroll



County Department of Recreation and Parks and its volunteer recreation councils & friends groups.

Recreation councils provide a wide variety of programs throughout the year to thousands of citizens. In addition, volunteers from these organizations spend countless hours and dollars maintaining and

improving the quality of the facilities enjoyed by the citizens.

Through FOCRP, businesses and individuals can donate funds towards local programs as well as improve the quality of our County's parks. Donors may designate the



recreation council, program or service that their contribution funds.

All donations will go to and be acknowledged by the Friends of Carroll Recreation and Parks. More importantly, through your tax deductible donation of money, services or equipment, you will play an essential role in contributing to the guality of life in Carroll County.



CARROLL COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL www.carrollcountyartscouncil.org

CARROLL COUNTY EQUESTRIAN COUNCIL

www.carrollcountyequestriancouncil.org

CHARLES CARROLL RECREATION COUNCIL

FREEDOM AREA RECREATION COUNCIL



CENTRAL CARROLL RECREATION COUNCIL www.centralcarrollrecreation.org





www.freedomarearec.org

bkishter@carrollcountymd.gov



PINEY RUN

RECREATION &

CONSERVATION

COUNCIL

NORTH CARROLL RECREATION COUNCIL www.northcarrollrec.org

PINEY RUN RECREATION & CONSERVATION COUNCIL mbukowitz@carrollcountymd.gov



WEST CARROLL RECREATION COUNCIL www.gowcrc.org



WESTMINSTER AREA **RECREATION COUNCIL** www.westminsterarearec.com



WINFIELD RECREATION COUNCIL www.winfieldrec.org

RETAILMENTED CHARTEE

WOODBINE WOODBINE RECREATION COUNCIL www.woodbinerec.org



FRIENDS OF HASHAWHA AND BEAR BRANCH Michelle Scott at FriendsofHBB@gmail

DONATION FORM

Please accept my donation of \$ As a tax deductible contribution to the Friends of Carroll Recreation and Parks Parent Council/Group: _____ Program/Activity/Team: Specific Item (optional) Donor's Name: _____ Address: _____ Phone: _____ Email: _____

Please make checks payable to: FOCRP

Return to: Friends of Carroll Recreation and Parks c/o Carroll County Dept. of Recreation and Parks 300 South Center Street Westminster, MD 21157

For donations of materials, supplies, or in-kind services, please contact Carroll County Department of Recreation and Parks at (410) 386-2103